## SENATE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_

Offere	ed by or
Amend	SS/House
2	by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the
3	following: "For all calendar years after the provisions of
4	subdivision (1) of this subsection have been met and until the
5	provisions of subdivision (3) of this subsection are met, "; and
6	further amend said line by striking the word "first"; and
7	Further amend said bill and section, page 163, lines 3-4, by
8	striking the words ", until the provisions of subdivision (3) of
9	this subsection are met,"; and further amend line 28, by
10	inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following:
11	"For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (2)
12	of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of
13	subdivision (4) of this subsection are met, "; and further amend
14	said line by striking the word "second"; and
15	Further amend said bill and section, page 164, lines 5-6, by
16	striking the words ", until the provisions of subdivision (4) of
17	this subsection are met,"; and
18	Further amend said bill and section, page 165, line 2, by
19	inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following:
20	"For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (3)
21	of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of

subdivision (5) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend
said line by striking the word "third"; and further amend lines
7-8 by striking the words ", until the provision of subdivision
(5) of this subsection are met,"; and

Further amend said bill and section, page 166, line 4, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following:

"For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (4) of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of subdivision (6) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend said line by striking the word "fourth"; and further amend lines 9-10, by striking the words ", until the provisions of subdivision (6) of this subsection are met,"; and

Further amend said bill and section, page 167, line 6, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following:

"For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (5) of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of subdivision (7) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend said line, by striking the word "fifth"; and further amend lines 11-12, by striking the words ", until the provisions of subdivision (7) of this subsection are met,"; and

Further amend said bill and section, page 168, line 8, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following:

"For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (6)

of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of

subdivision (8) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend said line, by striking the word "sixth"; and further amend lines 13-14, by striking the words ", until the provisions of subdivision (8) of this subsection are met,"; and

Further amend said bill and section, page 169, line 10, by

"For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (7) of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of subdivision (9) of this subsection are met, "; and further amend said line, by striking the word "seventh"; and further amend lines 15-16, by striking the words ", until the provisions of subdivision (9) of this subsection are met, "; and

Further amend said bill and section, page 170, line 12, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following:

"For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (8)

of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of

subdivision (10) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend said line, by striking the word "eighth"; and further amend lines 17-18, by striking the words ", until the provisions of subdivision (10) of this subsection are met,"; and

Further amend said bill and section, page 171, line 14, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following:

"For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (9)

of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of

subdivision (11) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend said lines, by striking the word "ninth"; and further amend lines 19-20, by striking the words ", until the provision of subdivision (11) of this subsection are met,"; and

Further amend said bill and section, page 172, line 16, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following:

"For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (10)

of this subsection have been met, "; and further amend said line, by striking the word "tenth"; and

Further amend said bill, page 173, section 143.021, lines

21-25, by striking all of the underlined words and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

"1. For all tax years beginning before the provisions of subdivision (11) of subsection 1 of section 143.011 are met,"; and

Further amend said bill and section, page 174, lines 11-15, by striking all said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "the calendar year in which the provisions of subdivision (11) of subsection 1 of section 143.011 are met, every resident having a taxable income of less than"; and

Further amend said bill, page 177, section 143.071, line 5, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following: "For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (1) of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of subdivision (3) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend said line by striking the word "second"; and further amend lines 10-11 by striking the words "until the provisions of subdivision (3) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend line 14 by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following: "For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (2) of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of subdivision (4) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend said line by striking the word "third"; and further amend lines 19-20, by striking the words "until the provisions of subdivision (4) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend line 23, inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following: "For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (3) of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of subdivision (5) of this

subsection are met,"; and further amend said line by striking the
word "fourth"; and further amend line 28, by striking the words
"until the provisions of subdivision"; and

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Further amend said bill and section, page 178, line 1, by striking the words "(5) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend line 4, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following: "For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (4) of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of subdivision (6) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend said line by striking the word "fifth"; and further amend lines 9-10, by striking the words "until the provisions of subdivision (6) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend line 13, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following: "For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (5) of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of subdivision (7) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend said line by striking the word "sixth"; and further amend lines 18-19, by striking the words "until the provisions of subdivision (7) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend line 22, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following: "For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (6) of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of subdivision (8) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend said line by striking the word "seventh"; and further amend lines 27-28, by striking the words "until the provisions of subdivision (8) of this subsection are met,"; and

Further amend said bill and section, page 179, line 3, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following:

"For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (7) of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of subdivision (9) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend said line by striking the word "eighth"; and further amend lines 8-9, by striking the words "until the provisions of subdivision (9) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend line 13, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following: "For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (8) of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of subdivision (10) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend said line by striking the word "ninth"; and further amend lines 18-19, by striking the words "until the provisions of subdivision (10) fo this subsection are met,"; and further amend line 22, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following: "For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (9) of this subsection have been met,"; and further amend said line by striking the word "tenth".

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17